MAPUA University
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE OF FEES for FRESHMEN

FOR FOUR (4) QUARTERS OF SCHOOL YEAR 2017-2018

(In US Dollars)

Application Fee

Acceptance Fee — First term

Acceptance fee — Succeeding terms:
Permanent resident
Non—immigrant

500 Php or 50 USD
6,000 Php

500 Php
2,500 Php

c Total PROGRAM
ost Number of DURATION MISCELLANEOUS LABORTORY
PROGRAMS OFFERED FOR SY 2015-2016 Course Code per Unit Units/Yea (irs to TUITION TEE FEES
r Finish)
MANILA CAMPUS
Architecture and Design
BS Architecture AR $ 40.00 68 4.25 RepgfsnEEE | § 210.00 | $§  230.00 | geetntits
BS Industrial Design 1D § 40.00 68 3.5 Htffttaag | § 210.00 | §  475.00 | gettnsg
BS Interior Design INT $ 40.00 64 3.75 RengssaEEE | § 210.00 | $§  420.00 | gegstnity
Engineering and Science
BS Biological Engineering BE $§ 40.00 64 4 Hitfttttt | § 210.00 | §  375.00 | #tsnnt
BS Chemical Engineering CHE § 40.00 60 4 gt | § 210.00 | $§  260.00 | gfptnnis
BS Chemistry CHM $§ 40.00 60 3 RepgssnEEE | § 210.00 | $  190.00 | geettnttg
BS Civil Engineerin CE § 40.00 60 4 Rt | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | geetnnss
BS Computer Engineering CpE $§ 40.00 60 4,25 Hitttttt | $ 210.00 | §  260.00 |ttt
BS Electrical Engineering EE §  40.00 60 4. 25 Htffttaaag | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | getnnis
BS Electronics Engineering ECE $ 40.00 60 4.5 REpgfsaEEE | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | gaassadsss
BS Environmental and Sanitary Engineering ESE §  40.00 60 4. 25 R | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | gfptnnis
BS Geology GEO $§ 40.00 60 3.5 RengHsaEEE | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | geettnttg
BS Industrial Engineering 1E §  40.00 64 4.25 g | § 210.00 | §  310.00 | getnntsg
BS Manufacturing Engineering MfGE $ 40.00 60 4 HEgHHHHHH | § 210.00 | $§  220.00 | gegstnitg
BS Materials Science and Engineerin MSE § 40.00 60 4 R | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | gpsnnsg
BS Mechanical Engineering ME $ 40.00 60 4.25 RengfsnEEE | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | gaassndsss
Engineering Management
BS Construction Engineering and Management CEM §  40.00 60 4 g | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | gptnnig
BS Management Science and Engineering MNSE $§ 40.00 68 3.25 RS | § 210.00 | $  150.00 | #eettntts
BS Service Engineering and Management SEM § 40.00 60 4 gt | § 210.00 | § 175. 00 | #Es#sREREE
Social Sciences
AB Psychology PSYA § 30.00 60 3 HtffHtaag | $ 210.00 | § 190. 00 | #Es#ERERHE
BS Psychology PSYB $ 30.00 60 3 RengssaEEE | § 210.00 | $  190.00 | geestnts
BS Technical Communication TCB § 40.00 60 3.5 R | § 210.00 | § 190. 00 | #Es#sRERHS
Multimedia and Visual Arts
BS Digital Cinema DC § 40.00 68 3 gt | § 210.00 | §  475.00 | geptnnig
BS Multimedia Arts and Sciences MAS $ 40.00 60 3.5 RengssaEEE | § 210.00 | $  330.00 | geettntts
Double Degree Programs
BS Biological Engineering and Chemistry BECM $§ 40.00 64 4,25 Hitttttt | § 210.00 | §  375.00 | #tsttttttt
BS ChemicalEngineering and Chemistr CCE §  40.00 64 4.5 Htffttaaag | § 210.00 | $§  335.00 | gtnntss
Civil Engineering and Environmental and Sanitary Engineer] CESE $§ 40.00 60 5 HEgHHnHE | § 210.00 | §  220.00 | #tsunntt
BS Geological Science and Engineering GSE § 40.00 60 4.5 Rt | § 210.00 | $§  220.00 | gfftnnis
MAKATI CAMPUS
Information Technology
BS Computer Science CS §  45.00 60 3.25 g | § 210.00 | $§  280.00 | gptnnis
BS Information Systems 1S § 45.00 60 3.25 Hitttttt | § 210.00 | §  200.00 | sttt
BS Information Technolog IT §  45.00 60 3.25 R | § 210.00 | §  375.00 | gttnss
Business and Management
BS Accountanc ACT § 30.00 60 4 R | § 210.00 | § 55. 00 | HERERHERER
BS Business Administration BA $ 30.00 60 3 RengHtaEEE | § 210.00 | § 55. 00 | sef#nHEtHE
BS Entrepreneurship ENT § 30.00 60 3 R | § 210.00 | § 110. 00 | #ES#ERERHE
BS Hotel and Restaurant Management HRM $§ 30.00 68 3 RungssnEEd | § 210.00 | $  175.00 | #epttntg

NOTE:

Tuition fees per term may vary depending on the

Cost of books,

No O e W

OTHER FEES

ACR I-CARD fee for Special Study Permit (SSP)
ACR I-CARD fee for visa conversion

ACR T-CARD fee for student visa extension

STUDENT VISA/SPECIAL STUDY PERMIT FEES

There are 4 quarters in a year. One quarter lasts for 11 weeks or approximately 3 months.
Students can pay matriculation (tuition and miscellaneous) fees on a termwise or quarterly basis.

number of units enrolled per term

CONVERSION OF VISA FROM TOURIST TO 9(F) STUDENT VISA (18 YEARS OLD & ABOVE)

Processing fee
Visa Conversion fee (valid for one year)

EXTENSION OF 9(F) STUDENT VISA
Processing fee
Visa Extension fee

TOURIST VISA WITH SPECIAL STUDY PERMIT (BELOW 18 YEARS OLD)

Processing fee
Special Study Permit fee (valid for three months)

50 USD payable to Bureau of Immigration
50 USD payable to Bureau of Immigration
100 USD payable to Bureau of Immigration
1,000 Php payable to Mapua
9, 720 Php payable to Bureau of Immigration
1,000 Php payable to Mapua
8, 020 Php payable to Bureau of Immigration
1,000 Php payable to Mapua
5,240 Php payable to Bureau of Immigration

Miscellaneous fees per term may vary depending on the subjects enrolled, as this may include laboratory and drafting fees
The duration of each program indicated is based on regular scheduling. It may vary depending on the status of the student.
projects and PE uniform are not included in the table

Costs indicated are based on current rates and on full payment per term




